

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2024-0297 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Preliminary Item

File created: 2/15/2024 In control: PECS-Planning, Economic Development &

Community Services Committee

On agenda: 2/27/2024 Final action:

Title: Commission District(s): All

To add 60 additional cold weather warming station activations through June 30, 2024, for Frontline Response to assist DeKalb County in serving those experiencing homelessness and/or in need of warming center services Fall/Winter 2023-24. Cost \$211,000 including 23 beds for males by New Life Community Alliance to provide warming center for those experiencing homelessness and/or in need of

warming center services.

Indexes:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/27/2024	1	Board of Commissioners	approved	Pass
2/20/2024	1	Committee of the Whole	Accepted to the BOC agenda and assigned	

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ⊠ **Department:** Human Services

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): All

To add 60 additional cold weather warming station activations through June 30, 2024, for Frontline Response to assist DeKalb County in serving those experiencing homelessness and/or in need of warming center services Fall/Winter 2023-24. Cost \$211,000 including 23 beds for males by New Life Community Alliance to provide warming center for those experiencing homelessness and/or in need of warming center services.

Information Contact: Damon Scott, Director, DeKalb Human Services Department

Phone Number: (404) 687-2385

PURPOSE:

To consider increasing the number of additional warming station activations by 60 through June 30, 2024, for Frontline Response to assist DeKalb County in serving those experiencing homelessness and/or in need of warming center services Winter 2024 including 23 beds for New Life Community Alliance to provide warming center services. Included services: Warming Center operations, food, transportation, case management, and administration for up to 150 unhoused persons in DeKalb County.

NEED/IMPACT:

A void exists for the unhoused in need of warming station services during cycles of inclement weather. Due to the increased demand for warming station activations due to the earlier onset of cold weather in 2023

File #: 2024-0297, Version: 1

and the start of 2024, the County has already utilized 37 of 50 activations under the existing agreement. There are only 13 activations in the current agreement remaining until April 1, 2024, with the bulk of the winter coming.

The agreement with Frontline covers warming center operations in a 30,000sq ft facility, food, transportation, case management, and administration for up to 150 unhoused persons in DeKalb County. The request will extend services for a period of sixty (60) more days and 60 activations when temperatures reach thirty-eight (38) degrees or below. With approval, the new date ranges of the DeKalb/Frontline warming center operations will be November 1, 2023, to June 30, 2024.

FISCAL IMPACT:

Initial Fiscal Impact and cost to the County is \$211,000.

RECOMMENDATION:

To approve the COO and Director Human Services to amend current MOU for Frontline Response to assist DeKalb County in serving those experiencing homelessness and/or in need of warming center services Fall/Winter 2023-24 to increase the number of warming station activations to 60 days thru June 30, 2024. Approve the additional cost of \$211,000 and the ability to add services and adjust costs to meet the needs of the unhoused in DeKalb County under the proposal. Authorize disbursements and Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute all necessary.